Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

Board Resolution (if

Department Section General Fee Description Fee Amount

applicable)

Community

Justice All Fees collected under this section shall be used to fund

services provided by the alternative community service

program. Fee can be waived for offender who received

Alternative
) . Community corrections fee charged to any benefits from Oregon's Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
Community Service i . L
offender sentenced to a community service $35 Program. An offender under obligation to repay may Resolution 2010 - 163
Fee - County Code . . .
sentence of 40 hours or more petition the sentencing court for waiver of the fee under

Section 17.003
conditions of manifest hardship. No offender may be held

in contempt for failure to pay if the default is not

attributable to intentional refusal to pay.

If registration occurs within 60 days of the date of filing an

Parenting Education Program- Per participant $70 action, or 60 days after service is received, the fee shall be = Resolution 2010 - 163
reduced to $55

Parenting Education Program Rescheduling Fees finance the cost of the Parent Education Program.
Parenting Education
Program - County. *Note*Clients at or below 130% of the Federal Poverty
Code Section. level are eligible to have their fees waived entirely ($0);
17.102

those at or below 185% are charged half price - $35 or
With 24 hours notice $0 Resolution 2010 - 163
$27.50 respective to when their case was filed. Clients

who qualify for a fee waiver are also generally charged $25

rather than $70 to reschedule a class they no-showed.

With less than 24 hours notice $25 Resolution 2010 - 163
With no notice $70 Resolution 2010 - 163

A child custody evaluation case opening fee shall be
. assessed in domestic relations suits in the circuit court of
Child Custody . . . . .
Multnomah County involving minor children, at the time

Evaluation Fee Child Custody Evaluation Case-Opening Fee $1200.00 per case . L Resolution 2010 - 163
Section 17.101 court ordered custody investigation is instituted. Both
ection 17.

parties to the suit are responsible for payment of the fee.

The fee may be assessed as costs at the time of the decree.
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Board Resolution (if

Department Section General Fee Description Fee Amount k
applicable)
Laboratory Drug . . ) .
) A Urinalysis fee will be charged to clients who tested
Testing Fee - . . . . . . .
Urinalysis Fee $9.50 positive during an instant test, dispute the instant test, and Resolution 2010 - 163

County Code

] the laboratory test confirms positive.
Section 17.005

Supervision Fees -
Monthly fee payable by persons on supervised
County Code O . $35 per month Per ORS 423.570, ORS 137.540 Resolution 2010 - 163
Section 17,102 release and as a condition of supervision.
ection 17.
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Board Resolution (if

Department Section General Fee Description Fee Amount .
applicable)
Community
. Interstate Compact o
Justice Application fee for each out of state transfer L )
Fee - County Code licati $50 Non-refundable and chargeable for each application. Resolution 2010 - 163
application
Section 17.102 PP
) Fees are set and ordered by the Circuit Court as a
Monitored . . . . . .
. Monitoring fees, previously Enhanced Bench condition of Monitored Misdemeanor Probation and are
Misdemeanor . $15 per month . Multnomah County Circuit Court
] Probation payable to Multnomah County Department of Community
Probation .
Justice.
Fees are set and ordered by the Circuit Court as a
Formal Supervision condition of Monitored Misdemeanor Probation and are
Misdemeanor Supervision fees $30 per month payable to Monitor Connect / Connectrex, which are then = Multnomah County Circuit Court
Probation in turn paid to Multnomah County minus collection and
per transaction processing fee.
Subpoena is defined as an order issued by a government
. . . $1.50 per page after . . .
Subpoena Copy Charge for copying client files when subpoena is agency, court, or attorney of record in an active case in
. 10 pages. Not to . . . N/A
Fees received. controversy (civil, criminal, or juvenile cases), to compel

exceed $250.00 . ) . .
testimony by a witness, or production of evidence, or both.

http://www.multco.us/budget Master Fee Schedule 3


https://multco.us/file/23996/download
https://multco.us/file/23996/download
https://multco.us/file/23996/download
https://multco.us/resolution-establishing-fees-and-charges-chapter-17-community-justice-multnomah-county-code-and-7
https://multco.us/file/23996/download
https://multco.us/file/23996/download
https://multco.us/file/23996/download
http://courts.oregon.gov/Multnomah/docs/CriminalActions/SpecialConditionsOfProbation.pdf
https://multco.us/file/23996/download
https://multco.us/file/23996/download
https://multco.us/file/23996/download
http://courts.oregon.gov/Multnomah/docs/CriminalActions/SpecialConditionsOfProbation.pdf
https://commons.multco.us/document/281284/download
https://commons.multco.us/document/281284/download

Updated By

Michelle Williamson

Michelle Williamson

Michelle Williamson

Michelle Williamson

Michelle Williamson

Michelle Williamson

Last
Updated

4/6/2017

5/31/2016

5/31/2016

5/31/2016
5/31/2016

5/31/2016

Contact

Travis
Gamble

Judy Moyer

Judy Moyer

Judy Moyer
Judy Moyer

Judy Moyer

vvnere tne revenue

goes- Four Digit Fund GL Acct Charged

nda

1516 50220
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vvnere tne revenue

Last
Updated By Contact goes- Four Digit Fund GL Acct Charged
Updated
Cnda
Michelle
Michelle Williamson 5/31/2016 1516 50220
Williamson
Michelle
Michelle Williamson 5/31/2016 1516 50220
Williamson
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Updated By

Michelle Williamson

Michelle Williamson

Michelle Williamson

Michelle Williamson

Last
Updated

5/31/2016

5/31/2016
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4/6/2017
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Contact goes- Four Digit Fund GL Acct Charged
Cnda
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ReGina
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Guion
ReGina
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Guion
Mindie
1516 50220
Everett
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